

# **SASI Award & Eligibility Criteria**

**Australian Association for Virtual Industry Professionals** ACN 150 159 201

### Contents

1.	Introduction	3
2.	Objective	3
3.	Selection Criteria	3
4.	Eligibility Criteria	3
5.	Nominee Process	3
6	The SASI Award	4

## SASI Award and Eligibility Criteria

#### 1. Introduction

The SASI Award is to honour a virtual industry professional who has accomplished something extraordinary or who has done the most to advance or promote the virtual industry profession.

AAVIP presents this award at its Annual General Meeting held each May, kindly sponsored by Adminaholics.

#### 2. Objective

The purpose of the SASI award is to thank those who have performed selfless acts supporting the industry. These acts are many and varied and are most often performed behind-the-scenes with no recognition and the only goal being to benefit the industry, for example, written a book or other publication specifically to help the industry, mentored a new entrant into the industry and seen their business succeed.

#### 3. Selection Criteria

- 3.1 Must have been in business for at least two years.
- 3.2 Must have made a significant contribution to the industry with examples to showcase.
- 3.3 Award will be presented each year based on sponsorship availability.

#### 4. Eligibility Criteria

- 4.1 Must be a current member of AAVIP.
- 4.2 Previous recipients of the award can be nominated again after an interval of 5 years.

#### 5. Nominee Process

- 5.1 Nominated by one or more associates/clients no less than 21 days prior to the AGM (emailed to <a href="mailto:info@aavip.com.au">info@aavip.com.au</a>).
- 5.2 Nominee is requested to complete a questionnaire about themselves, their business and their accomplishment(s) no less than 21 days prior to the AGM.
- 5.3 Nominee is requested to include the following with their submission:
  - 5.3.1 A testimonial from one or more clients
  - 5.3.2 A headshot for use of AAVIP's website and in media campaigns
  - 5.3.3 A company logo for use on AAVIP's website and in media campaigns
- 5.4 All submissions will be forwarded to the Board and reviewed. The award recipient will be judged based on nomination information, profile, client testimonials, experience and contribution the Virtual Industry Profession.
- 5.5 The winner will be announced at the end of the Annual General Meeting.
- 5.6 The Board's decision will be final and no correspondence will be entered into.

SASI Award Guidelines Page 3 of 4

#### 6. The SASI Award

The recipient of the award will receive:

- 6.1 A physical award for their desk/office.
- 6.2 A one-year AAVIP membership subscription.
- 6.2 A graphic award for use in their marketing materials and website.
- 6.3 A certificate of accomplishment.
- 6.4 A featured place on AAVIPs website as part of its media campaign.

SASI Award Guidelines Page 4 of 4